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Newsletter No. 13 

 

Dear Parents and Carers 
 
Welcome back to the new summer term which will hopefully feel a bit more summery soon! 
 
The summer term always includes lots of outside events and the first of these is on Thursday (18th April) 
when some of our Year 3s and Year 4s are representing our school at a 5 a side football tournament 
organised by Primary Quest Academy Trust.  This is a great opportunity for working as a team and meeting 
children from other schools. 
 
Yr 1 and Yr 6 Parent Meetings - Wednesday  (17th April 3.00pm) - 
 
We are inviting parents of Year 1 children into school to talk about the Phonics assessment that Year 1s 
across the country take this term.   
 
We are also inviting parents of Year 6 children to come in to school to talk about what to expect from the 
Year 6 SATs week and how best to help their children to do their best and be positive and relaxed about 
the process. 
 
Roadworks on Beech Lane, Bromsberrow Heath (starting 18th April) 
 

There is a sign saying that Beech Lane will be closed for roadworks on 18th – 19th 
April.  For those of you coming in from Bromsberrow Heath or waiting for the bus, we 
have been told that the works will be between 9.30am and 3.30pm only so it will not 
affect the travel to school.  
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Dates for Diary 

Dates  Event  Notes  

Wed 17th April Parents Meeting Yr6 Sats 3pm- 3.30pm 

Wed 17th April Parents Meeting – Phonics 3pm -3.30pm 

Thu 18th April Yr 3/4 Football team at Primary Quest 

Tournament 

Starts at 3.45pm 

Mon 6th May Bank Holiday Monday  

Mon 13th – Thu 16th 

May 

Yr 6 SATs tests  

Fri 24th May Break up for half term holidays – 3.30pm  

Mon 3rd June Children back in school  

Wed 12th June Yr 6 Leavers Service at Gloucester Cathedral 

(children only)  

1.30pm  

Tue 25th June Stay and Play Session for Sept 24 Reception 

intake 

1.30pm – 3.30pm 

Wed 26th June Sports Afternoon 1.30pm – 3.30pm 

Thu 27th June Reception 2025  session in school 1.10pm – 3.20pm 

Mon 1st July Reception 2025  session in school 1.10pm – 3.20pm 

Thu 4th July Move up Morning (including new Reception 

children) 

9am – 12pm  

Thu 11th July Reception 2025  whole day session in school 9.00am – 3.20pm 

Thu 11th July Yr 5 Taster Day at John Masefield HS  

Fri 12th – Sun14th July Oakerwood Residential – (Class 3)  

Fri 19th July Last day of Term  

Fri 19th July Leavers Service in St Mary’s Church  

Tue 3rd Sept Children back in school for new academic 

year 
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